
    

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

 
 

In the Matter of 

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. 
a corporation; 

  and 

Pallottine Health Services, Inc. 
a corporation;  

  and 

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. 
a corporation 

Docket No. 9366 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF RESPONDENTS’ 
MOTION TO STAY THE PART 3 TRIAL OR, 

IN THE ALTERNATIVE, DISMISS THE CASE  

Pursuant to the Court’s request on March 7, 2016, Respondents, Cabell Huntington 

Hospital, Inc., Pallottine Health Services, Inc., and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc., hereby 

withdraw their Motion to Stay the Part 3 Trial or, in the Alternative, Dismiss the Case, filed on 

March 4, 2016 in the above-captioned matter.   

 In accordance with the Court’s instruction, Respondents will file a memorandum by 

March 9, 2016, addressing the appropriateness of a Part 3 proceeding to enjoin a merger that is 

not currently possible.  
 
 
Dated:  March 7, 2016 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Geoffrey S. Irwin 
Geoffrey S. Irwin 
Kerri L. Ruttenberg 
Kenneth W. Field 

PUBLIC

03 07 2016
581488



    

Michael S. Fried 
Louis K. Fisher 
Tara Lynn R. Zurawski 
Debra R. Belott 
Douglas E. Litvack 
JONES DAY 
   51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
   Washington, D.C. 20001-2113 
Email: gsirwin@jonesday.com 
Email: kruttenberg@jonesday.com  
Email: kfield@jonesday.com 
Email: msfried@jonesday.com 
Email: lkfisher@jonesday.com 
Email: tzurawski@jonesday.com 
Email: dbelott@jonesday.com  
Email: dlitvack@jonesday.com  
Telephone:  (202) 879-3939  
Facsimile:   (202) 626-1700 
 
Aaron M. Healey 
Sergio A. Tostado 
Benjamin B. Menker 
JONES DAY 
   325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 
   Columbus, OH 43215-2673 
Email: ahealey@jonesday.com 
Email: stostado@jonesday.com 
Email: bmenker@jonesday.com 
Telephone:  (614) 469-3939 
Facsimile:   (614) 461-4198 
 
Lindsey Lonergan 
Jessica C. Casey  
Mary Ellen Robinson 
JONES DAY  
   1420 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 800 
   Atlanta, GA 30309-3053 
Email: llonergan@jonesday.com 
Email: jcasey@jonesday.com 
Email: merobinson@jonesday.com 
Telephone: (404) 521.3939 
Facsimile: (404) 581-8330 
 
Devin A. Winklosky 
JONES DAY 
   500 Grant Street, Suite 4500  
   Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2514 
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Email: dwinklosky@jonesday.com 
Telephone:  (412) 391-3939 
Facsimile: (412) 394-7959 
 
Thomas L. Craig 
James R. Bailes 
BAILES, CRAIG & YON, PLLC 
   Post Office Box 1926 
   Huntington, WV 25720-1926 
Email: tlc@bcyon.com 
Email: jrb@bcyon.com 
Telephone:  (304) 697-4700 
Facsimile:  (304) 697-4714 
 
Counsel for Respondent 
Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. 

 

/s/ David W. Simon 
David W. Simon 
Brett H. Ludwig 
H. Holden  Brooks 
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
   777 East Wisconsin Avenue 
   Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306 
Phone: 414-271-2400 
Facsimile: 414-297-4900 
Email: dsimon@foley.com 
Email: hbrooks@foley.com 
 
Benjamin R. Dryden 
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
   3000 K Street, N.W. 
   Washington, D.C. 20007-5109 
Phone: 202-945-6128 
Facsimile: 202-672-5399 
Email: bdryden@foley.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
Pallottine Health Services, Inc. 
and St. Mary’s Medical Center 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on March 7, 2016, I filed the foregoing documents electronically 
using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 
 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 

 
I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing documents to: 
 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Rm. H-110 
Washington, D.C. 20580-0001 
 
Thomas H. Brock 
Alexis Gilman 
Tara Reinhart 
Mark D. Seidman 
Michelle Yost 
Elizabeth C. Arens  
Jeanine Balbach  
Stephanie R. Cummings  
Melissa Davenport 
Svetlana S. Gans 
Elisa Kantor  
Michael Perry  
Samuel I. Sheinberg 
David J. Laing 
Nathaniel Hopkin 
Steve Vieux 
Matthew McDonald 
Jeanne Liu Nichols 
Amy Posner 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
   600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
   Washington, D.C. 20580-0001 
Phone: 202-326-2638 
Email: tbrock@ftc.gov 
Email: agilman@ftc.gov 
Email: treinhart@ftc.gov 
Email: mseidman@ftc.gov 
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Email: myost@ftc.gov 
Email: earens@ftc.gov 
Email: jbalbach@ftc.gov 
Email: srcummings@ftc.gov 
Email: mdavenport@ftc.gov 
Email: sgans@ftc.gov 
Email: ekantor@ftc.gov 
Email: mperry@ftc.gov 
Email: ssheinberg@ftc.gov 
Email: dlaing@ftc.gov 
Email: nhopkin@ftc.gov 
Email: svieux@ftc.gov 
Email: mmcdonald@ftc.gov 
Email: jnichols@ftc.gov 
Email: aposner@ftc.gov 
 
Counsel for the Federal Trade Commission 
 

 
 

/s/ Geoffrey S. Irwin 
 
Counsel for Respondent 
Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. 
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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on March 07, 2016, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of
Respondents' Motion to Stay, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on March 07, 2016, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Notice of
Withdrawal of Respondents' Motion to Stay, upon:
 
Thomas H. Brock
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Alexis Gilman
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
agilman@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Tara Reinhart
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
treinhart@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Mark D.  Seidman
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mseidman@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Michelle Yost
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
myost@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kenneth Field
Jones Day
kfield@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Geoffrey Irwin
Jones Day
gsirwin@jonesday.com
Respondent
 



Kerri Ruttenberg
Jones Day
kruttenberg@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Michael Fried
Jones Day
msfried@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Louis Fisher
Jones Day
lkfisher@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Tara Zurawski
Jones Day
tzurawski@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Douglas Litvack
Jones Day
dlitvack@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Aaron Healey
Jones Day
ahealey@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Thomas Craig
Bailes, Craig & Yon, PLLC
tlc@bcyon.com
Respondent
 
James Bailes
Bailes, Craig & Yon, PLLC
jrb@bcyon.com
Respondent
 
David Simon
Foley & Lardner LLP
dsimon@foley.com
Respondent
 
H. Holden Brooks
Foley & Lardner LLP
hbrooks@foley.com
Respondent
 
Benjamin Dryden
Foley & Lardner LLP
bdryden@foley.com
Respondent
 
Elizabeth C. Arens
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
earens@ftc.gov



Complaint
 
Jeanine Balbach
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jbalbach@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Stephanie R. Cummings
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
srcummings@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Melissa Davenport
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mdavenport@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Svetlana S. Gans
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
sgans@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Elisa Kantor
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ekantor@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Michael Perry
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mperry@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Marc Schneider
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mschneider@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Samuel I. Sheinberg
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ssheinberg@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
David J. Laing
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
dlaing@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Nathaniel Hopkin
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission



nhopkin@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Steve Vieux
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
svieux@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Lindsey Lonergan
Jones Day
llonergan@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Jessica Casey
Jones Day
jcasey@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Brett Ludwig
Foley & Lardner LLP
bludwig@foley.com
Respondent
 
Max Meckstroth
Foley & Lardner LLP
mmeckstroth@foley.com
Respondent
 
Timothy Patterson
Foley & Lardner LLP
tpatterson@foley.com
Respondent
 
Philip Babler
Foley & Lardner LLP
pcbabler@foley.com
Respondent
 
Miriam Carroll
Foley & Lardner LLP
mcarroll@foley.com
Respondent
 
Emily Brailey
Foley & Lardner LLP
ebrailey@foley.com
Respondent
 
Matthew McDonald
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mmcdonald@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jeanne Liu Nichols
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jnichols@ftc.gov



Complaint
 
Sergio Tostado
Jones Day
stostado@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Benjamin Menker
Jones Day
bmenker@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Devin Winklosky
Jones Day
dwinklosky@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Debra Belott
Jones Day
dbelott@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
 
 

Benjamin Menker
Attorney


